lu
br
ic
at
io
n
sy
st

scharge from E. The system is ready for a new cycle.
8
DPL Ordering Codes
Outlets Standard With visual pin
6 4.1N.03 4.2V.03
8 4.1N.04 4.2V.04
10 4.1N.05 4.2V.05
12 4.1N.06 4.2V.06
14 4.1N.07 4.2V.07
16 4.1N.08 4.2V.08
18 4.1N.09 4.2V.09
20 4.1N.10 4.2V.10
Outlets M8x1 M12x1
6 4.3I.8.03 4.3I.12.03
8 4.3I.8.04 4.3I.12.04
10 4.3I.8.05 4.3I.12.05
12 4.3I.8.06 4.3I.12.06
14 4.3I.8.07 4.3I.12.07
16 4.3I.8.08 4.3I.12.08
18 4.3I.8.09 4.3I.12.09
20 4.3I.8.10 4.3I.12.10
Outlets A[mm]
6 60
8 75
10 90

A70.093687.115 115 V AC
A70.093687.230 230 V AC
Ordering codes
Technical data
11
DPL Cycle control
M8x1 49.053.1
M12x1 49.053.2
In this control a proximity switch is housed in a com-
posite block.
The piston opens and closes the contact as it moves
into its operational seat.
They are usually used in cycle control systems whe-
re they can count up to 300 movement for minute.
Inductive control
Electrical Data
Sensor kit codes
Electrical connectionConnection cable codes
Voltage 6-30 V DC
Outlet current Max 200 mA
Current < 22 mA
Operating temperature from - 25 °C to +70 °C
Protection IP 67
Sensor housing Stainless steel
Sensor block Pet-G
Connection M8x1 - M12x1
Length M8x1 Straight M12x1 90° M12x1 Straight
  5 m A91.111227 A91.111441 A91.111349
10 m A91.111348 A91.111552 A91.111296
15 m A91.111393 A91.111553 A91.111350
Visual pin
The visual pin shows the piston movement, monito-
ring the  proper operation of the entire system.
12

09.710.3 75   Bar 09.710.6 200 Bar
09.710.4 100 Bar 09.710.7 250 Bar
Ordering codes
In order to connect pressure sensor we need
03.222.2 or 03.222.2.CV adaptor and a T junction
(09.600.5)
03.222.2 09.600.5
03.222.2.CV
14
DPLConnection fittings
Inlet connections Outlet connections
DIN 2353 DIN 2353
Straight Straight
Straight Straight
90*
Check valve
90° Check valve
90°
PUSH-IN PUSH-IN
Code Ø Tube
TW.100504 6 mm
TW.100525 8 mm
TW.100528 10 mm
Code Ø Tube
03.256.0 6 mm
Code Ø Tube
03.222.1.04 4 mm
03.222.1.06 6 mm
Code Ø Tube
14.052.0 6 mm
Code Ø Tube
03.255.8 N 4 mm
03.256.7 N 6 mm
Code Ø Tube
03.256.3 NCV 6 mm
Code Ø Tube
03.255.3.N 4 mm
03.256.3.N 6 mm
Code Ø Tube
03.256.6 6 mm
Code Ø Tube
TW.102004 6 mm
TW.102025 8 mm
TW.102028 10 mm
Pressure Thread
315 bar 1/8 BSP
Pressure Thread
250 bar M10 x 1